

MELLON PARK  
 PROPOSED TRAIL EXTENSION AND RENOVATION ADDENDUM NO. 1  
 (BID OPENING: THURSDAY, JUNE 29, 2016)

| ITEM NO.                | DESCRIPTION  | QUANT. | UNIT  | Piccolomini Contractors,<br>Inc. - 1790 Pittsburgh Road,<br>Waltersburg, PA 15488 |              | A Merante Contracting, Inc.<br>4740 Streets Run Road,<br>Pittsburgh, PA 15236 |              | Plavchak Construction Co.,<br>Inc. - 1512 Route 51,<br>Jefferson Hills, PA 15025 |              | Michael Facchiano<br>Contracting, Inc. - 801<br>McNeilly Road, Pittsburgh,<br>PA 15226 |               | R&B Contracting &<br>Excavation, Inc. - 4821<br>Buttermilk Hollow Road,<br>West Mifflin, PA 15122 |               | Tedesco Excavating & Paving,<br>Inc. - 1107 Long Run Road,<br>White Oak, PA 15131 |               |
|-------------------------|--|--------|-------|---|--------------|---|--------------|--|--------------|--|---------------|---|---------------|---|---------------|
|                         |  |        |       | UNIT PRICE  | TOTAL        | UNIT PRICE  | TOTAL        | UNIT PRICE   | TOTAL        | UNIT PRICE   | TOTAL         | UNIT PRICE  | TOTAL         | UNIT PRICE  | TOTAL         |
| 0201-0001               | Clearing and Grubbing  | 1      | L.S.  | \$ 1,800.00   | \$ 1,800.00  | \$ 1,900.00   | \$ 1,900.00  | \$ 2,400.00  | \$ 2,400.00  | \$ 5,850.00  | \$ 5,850.00   | \$ 2,500.00   | \$ 2,500.00   | \$ 25,000.00  | \$ 25,000.00  |
| 4203-0001               | Class 1 Excavation, Modified (Removal of Existing Bituminous and Gravel Trail)                                   | 131    | C.Y.  | \$ 45.00  | \$ 5,895.00  | \$ 68.00  | \$ 8,908.00  | \$ 48.00   | \$ 6,288.00  | \$ 78.90   | \$ 10,335.90  | \$ 85.00  | \$ 11,135.00  | \$ 100.00   | \$ 13,100.00  |
| 0205-0001               | Common Borrow Excavation   | 50     | C.Y.  | \$ 35.00  | \$ 1,750.00  | \$ 70.00  | \$ 3,500.00  | \$ 35.00   | \$ 1,750.00  | \$ 136.60  | \$ 6,830.00   | \$ 45.00  | \$ 2,250.00   | \$ 300.00   | \$ 15,000.00  |
| 0212-0001               | Geotextile, Class 1  | 253    | L.F.  | \$ 5.00   | \$ 1,265.00  | \$ 3.50   | \$ 885.50    | \$ 3.40  | \$ 860.20    | \$ 1.60  | \$ 404.80     | \$ 4.00   | \$ 1,012.00   | \$ 3.00   | \$ 759.00     |
| 0350-0106               | Subbase 6" Depth (No. 2A)  | 359    | S.Y.  | \$ 18.00  | \$ 6,462.00  | \$ 18.50  | \$ 6,641.50  | \$ 18.00   | \$ 6,462.00  | \$ 18.10   | \$ 6,497.90   | \$ 15.00  | \$ 5,385.00   | \$ 40.00  | \$ 14,360.00  |
| 0409-0354               | Superpave Asphalt Mixture Design, HMA Wearing Course, PG 64-22, <0.3 Million ESALS, 12.5 MM Mix, 2" Depth, SRL-M | 359    | S.Y.  | \$ 36.00  | \$ 12,924.00 | \$ 25.50  | \$ 9,154.50  | \$ 33.00   | \$ 11,847.00 | \$ 31.30   | \$ 11,236.70  | \$ 12.00  | \$ 4,308.00   | \$ 50.00  | \$ 17,950.00  |
| 4608-0001               | Mobilization   | 1      | L.S.  | \$ 4,900.00   | \$ 4,900.00  | \$ 9,100.00   | \$ 9,100.00  | \$ 12,500.00   | \$ 12,500.00 | \$ 3,500.00  | \$ 3,500.00   | \$ 25,000.00  | \$ 25,000.00  | \$ 25,000.00  | \$ 25,000.00  |
| 0686-0020               | Construction Surveying, Type B   | 1      | L.S.  | \$ 3,000.00   | \$ 3,000.00  | \$ 2,500.00   | \$ 2,500.00  | \$ 3,500.00  | \$ 3,500.00  | \$ 9,902.25  | \$ 9,902.25   | \$ 3,000.00   | \$ 3,000.00   | \$ 2,500.00   | \$ 2,500.00   |
| 4695-0003               | Detectable Warning Surface, Polymer Composite  | 15     | S.F.  | \$ 50.00  | \$ 750.00    | \$ 85.00  | \$ 1,275.00  | \$ 70.00   | \$ 1,050.00  | \$ 48.50   | \$ 727.50     | \$ 40.00  | \$ 600.00     | \$ 50.00  | \$ 750.00     |
| 4804-0013               | Seeding and Soil Supplements - Formula D, Including Hay Mulch  | 17     | LB    | \$ 260.00   | \$ 4,420.00  | \$ 225.00   | \$ 3,825.00  | \$ 150.00  | \$ 2,550.00  | \$ 60.00   | \$ 1,020.00   | \$ 110.00   | \$ 1,870.00   | \$ 300.00   | \$ 5,100.00   |
| 0867-0012               | Compost Filter Sock, 12" Diameter  | 430    | L.F.  | \$ 4.00   | \$ 1,720.00  | \$ 6.00   | \$ 2,580.00  | \$ 5.40  | \$ 2,322.00  | \$ 11.40   | \$ 4,902.00   | \$ 12.00  | \$ 5,160.00   | \$ 20.00  | \$ 8,600.00   |
| 4901-0001               | Maintenance and Protection of Traffic During Construction  | 1      | L.S.  | \$ 3,500.00   | \$ 3,500.00  | \$ 1,450.00   | \$ 1,450.00  | \$ 8,400.00  | \$ 8,400.00  | \$ 11,455.00   | \$ 11,455.00  | \$ 5,000.00   | \$ 5,000.00   | \$ 5,000.00   | \$ 5,000.00   |
| 9000-0001               | Permeable Paving   | 683    | S.F.  | \$ 8.00   | \$ 5,464.00  | \$ 19.50  | \$ 13,318.50 | \$ 27.00   | \$ 18,441.00 | \$ 26.05   | \$ 17,792.15  | \$ 35.00  | \$ 23,905.00  | \$ 35.00  | \$ 23,905.00  |
| 9000-0002               | Depressed Cement Concrete Curb, Including Removal of Existing Curb   | 12     | L.F.  | \$ 145.00   | \$ 1,740.00  | \$ 72.00  | \$ 864.00    | \$ 125.00  | \$ 1,500.00  | \$ 355.40  | \$ 4,264.80   | \$ 300.00   | \$ 3,600.00   | \$ 400.00   | \$ 4,800.00   |
| 9000-0003               | Bollard  | 3      | EA    | \$ 300.00   | \$ 900.00    | \$ 1,550.00   | \$ 4,650.00  | \$ 800.00  | \$ 2,400.00  | \$ 2,125.00  | \$ 6,375.00   | \$ 2,800.00   | \$ 8,400.00   | \$ 750.00   | \$ 2,250.00   |
| 9000-0004               | Inlet/Catch Basin Filter Bag   | 3      | EA    | \$ 120.00   | \$ 360.00    | \$ 130.00   | \$ 390.00    | \$ 175.00  | \$ 525.00    | \$ 122.00  | \$ 366.00     | \$ 250.00   | \$ 750.00     | \$ 200.00   | \$ 600.00     |
| 9000-0005               | Tree Protection  | 7,500  | DOLLA | \$ 1.00   | \$ 7,500.00  | \$ 1.00   | \$ 7,500.00  | \$ 1.00  | \$ 7,500.00  | \$ 1.00  | \$ 7,500.00   | \$ 1.00   | \$ 7,500.00   | \$ 1.00   | \$ 7,500.00   |
| <b>TOTAL BID PRICE:</b> |  |        |       |   | \$ 64,350.00 |   | \$ 78,442.00 |  | \$ 90,295.20 |  | \$ 108,960.00 |   | \$ 111,375.00 |   | \$ 172,174.00 |